



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023 11:00 AM
District: District 1
Contract Time: 165 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: SR 789

Call Order: 002
Counties: SARASOTA

Contract: E1V21
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 44782415201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,465,139.30	100.00%
2	RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,618,124.05	110.44%
3	STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,692,792.37	115.54%
4	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,747,121.14	119.25%
5	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,885,942.29	128.72%
6	QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,950,000.00	133.09%
7	VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,085,676.35	142.35%
8	P&P CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,632,474.97	179.67%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1V21

District: District 1

Counties: SARASOTA

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 165 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44782415201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 789

The improvements under this Contract consist of bridge rehabilitation and repair including methacrylate deck sealing and concrete spall repair, as well as signing and pavement markings on SR 789 (John Ringling Causeway) - Bridge No 170176 in Sarasota County.

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN, INC.		(3) STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Structures						
0005	0401 70 2		114.000	744.00000	84,816.00	260.00000	29,640.00	531.36000	60,575.04
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- STYRENE BUTADIENE			CF						
0010	0413151		3,061.000	75.00000	229,575.00	40.00000	122,440.00	129.31920	395,846.07
METHACRYLATE MONOMER			GA						
0015	0413154		306,067.000	0.90000	275,460.30	1.39000	425,433.13	0.34236	104,785.10
CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES			SF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$589,851.30		\$577,513.13		\$561,206.21	

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0020 0101 1		(1.000)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	276,600.00000	276,600.00	26,136.00000	26,136.00
MOBILIZATION 44782415201		LS						
0025 0102 1		(165.000)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	319,825.00000	319,825.00	107,136.00000	107,136.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44782415201		DA (LS)						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1V21

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN, INC.		(3) STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0102 14		1,980.000	0.00000	0.00	1.00000	1,980.00	68.31000	135,253.80
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0035 0102 60		4,485.000	0.00000	0.00	0.26000	1,166.10	0.52920	2,373.46
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						
0040 0102 74 1		12,398.000	0.00000	0.00	0.10000	1,239.80	0.01512	187.46
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0045 0102 74 8		7,008.000	0.00000	0.00	0.14000	981.12	0.11880	832.55
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		FD						
0050 0102 76		165.000	0.00000	0.00	5.50000	907.50	0.68040	112.27
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						
0055 0102 99		542.000	0.00000	0.00	9.50000	5,149.00	15.06600	8,165.77
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						
0060 0102913 12		9.496	2,000.00000	18,992.00	1,133.25000	10,761.34	5,535.00000	52,560.36
REMOVABLE TAPE, BLACK, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP		GM						
0065 0102913 21		11.472	7,000.00000	80,304.00	4,533.00000	52,002.58	16,536.96000	189,712.01
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1V21

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN, INC.		(3) STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0070 0102913 22		9.496	2,000.00000	18,992.00	1,133.25000	10,761.34	4,408.56000	41,863.69
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE								
0075 0102913 31		9.368	7,000.00000	65,576.00	4,533.00000	42,465.14	16,536.96000	154,918.24
REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"								
0080 0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44782415201								
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$453,864.00		\$773,838.92		\$769,251.61

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0085 0102913 12 REMOVABLE TAPE, BLACK, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP		0.334 GM	2,000.00000	668.00	1,133.25000	378.51	6,177.60000	2,063.32
0090 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		0.347 GM	7,000.00000	2,429.00	4,533.00000	1,572.95	18,360.00000	6,370.92
0095 0102913 22 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.334 GM	2,000.00000	668.00	1,133.25000	378.51	4,860.00000	1,623.24
0100 0102913 29 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, MESSAGE, SYMBOL OR ARROW		12.000 EA	800.00000	9,600.00	29.00000	348.00	939.60000	11,275.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1V21

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN, INC.		(3) STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0105 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.206 GM	7,000.00000	1,442.00	4,533.00000	933.80	18,360.00000	3,782.16
0110 0700 1 21 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013 UP TO 12 SF		2.000 AS	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,187.00000	4,374.00	3,240.00000	6,480.00
0115 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		7.000 AS	500.00000	3,500.00	50.00000	350.00	75.60000	529.20
0120 0700 3102 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		4.000 EA	1,000.00000	4,000.00	567.00000	2,268.00	853.20000	3,412.80
0125 0700 3602 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF		4.000 EA	500.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	200.00	74.52000	298.08
0130 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		174.000 EA	7.50000	1,305.00	5.00000	870.00	8.13240	1,415.04
0135 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.092 GM	9,000.00000	828.00	5,695.00000	523.94	7,381.80000	679.13
0145 0711 14560 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		36.000 EA	2,000.00000	72,000.00	1,050.00000	37,800.00	1,347.84000	48,522.24



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1V21

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN, INC.		(3) STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0150 0711 14570 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE		12.000 EA	1,500.00000	18,000.00	730.00000	8,760.00	1,347.84000	16,174.08
0155 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.150 GM	20,000.00000	3,000.00	13,525.00000	2,028.75	37,584.00000	5,637.60
0160 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.129 GM	6,000.00000	774.00	3,385.00000	436.67	6,015.60000	776.01
0165 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.129 GM	23,000.00000	2,967.00	15,525.00000	2,002.73	27,108.00000	3,496.93
0170 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		720.000 SF	5.00000	3,600.00	1.50000	1,080.00	9.18000	6,609.60
0175 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		2.945 GM	65,000.00000	191,425.00	45,826.00000	134,957.57	50,436.00000	148,534.02
0180 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.982 GM	17,000.00000	16,694.00	11,460.00000	11,253.72	23,328.00000	22,908.10
0185 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.982 GM	65,000.00000	63,830.00	45,826.00000	45,001.13	50,436.00000	49,528.15



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1V21

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN, INC.		(3) STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0190 0713103331		0.982	17,000.00000	16,694.00	11,460.00000	11,253.72	22,626.00000	22,218.73
PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES								
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$421,424.00		\$266,772.00		\$362,334.55
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,465,139.30		\$1,618,124.05		1,692,792.37



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1V21

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0401 70 2		114.000	525.00000	59,850.00	900.00000	102,600.00	705.00000	80,370.00
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- STYRENE BUTADIENE		CF						
0010 0413151		3,061.000	25.00000	76,525.00	0.01000	30.61	110.00000	336,710.00
METHACRYLATE MONOMER		GA						
0015 0413154		306,067.000	2.18000	667,226.06	2.05000	627,437.35	1.56000	477,464.52
CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		SF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$803,601.06		\$730,067.96		\$894,544.52
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0020 0101 1		(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	217,700.00000	217,700.00	206,603.69000	206,603.69
MOBILIZATION 44782415201		LS						
0025 0102 1		(165.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	213,000.00000	213,000.00	41,400.00000	41,400.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44782415201		DA (LS)						
0030 0102 14		1,980.000	35.00000	69,300.00	0.01000	19.80	70.00000	138,600.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0035 0102 60		4,485.000	0.40000	1,794.00	0.42000	1,883.70	0.40000	1,794.00
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1V21

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0040	0102 74 1		12,398.000	0.01000	123.98	0.02000	247.96	0.05000	619.90
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0045	0102 74 8		7,008.000	0.10000	700.80	0.10000	700.80	0.10000	700.80
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						
0050	0102 76		165.000	0.50000	82.50	0.53000	87.45	0.50000	82.50
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0055	0102 99		542.000	11.00000	5,962.00	11.80000	6,395.60	15.00000	8,130.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0060	0102913 12		9.496	100.00000	949.60	4,838.00000	45,941.65	427.32000	4,057.83
REMOVABLE TAPE, BLACK, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP			GM						
0065	0102913 21		11.472	100.00000	1,147.20	14,455.00000	165,827.76	14,000.00000	160,608.00
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"			GM						
0070	0102913 22		9.496	100.00000	949.60	3,835.00000	36,417.16	3,737.00000	35,486.55
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE			GM						
0075	0102913 31		9.368	100.00000	936.80	14,455.00000	135,414.44	13,475.00000	126,233.80
REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1V21

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44782415201								
0002 Roadway Section Totals:			\$631,946.48		\$873,636.32		\$774,317.07	

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0085 0102913 12		0.334	100.00000	33.40	4,838.00000	1,615.89	3,900.00000	1,302.60
REMOVABLE TAPE, BLACK, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP								
0090 0102913 21		0.347	100.00000	34.70	14,455.00000	5,015.89	14,000.00000	4,858.00
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"								
0095 0102913 22		0.334	100.00000	33.40	3,835.00000	1,280.89	3,900.00000	1,302.60
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE								
0100 0102913 29		12.000	5.00000	60.00	731.60000	8,779.20	720.00000	8,640.00
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, MESSAGE, SYMBOL OR ARROW								
0105 0102913 31		0.206	100.00000	20.60	14,455.00000	2,977.73	14,085.00000	2,901.51
REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"								
0110 0700 1 21		2.000	2,200.00000	4,400.00	2,580.66000	5,161.32	2,624.00000	5,248.00
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013 UP TO 12 SF								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1V21

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0115 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		7.000 AS	50.00000	350.00	59.00000	413.00	60.00000	420.00
0120 0700 3102 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		4.000 EA	570.00000	2,280.00	669.06000	2,676.24	600.00000	2,400.00
0125 0700 3602 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF		4.000 EA	50.00000	200.00	59.00000	236.00	70.00000	280.00
0130 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		174.000 EA	6.00000	1,044.00	6.37000	1,108.38	6.00000	1,044.00
0135 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.092 GM	6,000.00000	552.00	5,782.00000	531.94	5,800.00000	533.60
0145 0711 14560 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		36.000 EA	1,200.00000	43,200.00	1,056.10000	38,019.60	1,070.00000	38,520.00
0150 0711 14570 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE		12.000 EA	800.00000	9,600.00	1,056.10000	12,673.20	1,070.00000	12,840.00
0155 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.150 GM	14,500.00000	2,175.00	29,500.00000	4,425.00	30,000.00000	4,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1V21

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing									
0160	0711 16131		0.129	4,500.00000	580.50	4,720.00000	608.88	4,800.00000	619.20
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		GM						
0165	0711 16201		0.129	20,000.00000	2,580.00	21,240.00000	2,739.96	21,600.00000	2,786.40
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0170	0711 17 1		720.000	2.00000	1,440.00	4.72000	3,398.40	4.80000	3,456.00
	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		SF						
0175	0713103101		2.945	55,000.00000	161,975.00	39,530.00000	116,415.85	39,500.00000	116,327.50
	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						
0180	0713103131		0.982	15,000.00000	14,730.00	18,290.00000	17,960.78	18,500.00000	18,167.00
	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		GM						
0185	0713103201		0.982	55,000.00000	54,010.00	39,530.00000	38,818.46	38,000.00000	37,316.00
	PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						
0190	0713103331		0.982	12,500.00000	12,275.00	17,700.00000	17,381.40	18,000.00000	17,676.00
	PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		GM						
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$311,573.60		\$282,238.01		\$281,138.41	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1V21

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,747,121.14		\$1,885,942.29		1,950,000.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1V21

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.		(8) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0401 70 2		114.000	2,085.00000	237,690.00	150.00000	17,100.00		
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- STYRENE BUTADIENE		CF						
0010 0413151		3,061.000	83.40000	255,287.40	100.00000	306,100.00		
METHACRYLATE MONOMER		GA						
0015 0413154		306,067.000	1.25000	382,583.75	1.00000	306,067.00		
CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		SF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$875,561.15		\$629,267.00		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0020 0101 1		(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	650,770.00000	650,770.00		
MOBILIZATION 44782415201		LS						
0025 0102 1		(165.000)	146,500.00000	146,500.00	533,909.00000	533,909.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44782415201		DA (LS)						
0030 0102 14		1,980.000	81.50000	161,370.00	77.50000	153,450.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0035 0102 60		4,485.000	0.30000	1,345.50	0.56000	2,511.60		
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1V21

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(7) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.		(8) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description			Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Roadway							
0040	0102 74 1		12,398.000	0.15000	1,859.70	0.28000	3,471.44		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0045	0102 74 8		7,008.000	0.10000	700.80	0.17000	1,191.36		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						
0050	0102 76		165.000	10.00000	1,650.00	21.00000	3,465.00		
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0055	0102 99		542.000	18.00000	9,756.00	40.00000	21,680.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0060	0102913 12		9.496	1,900.00000	18,042.40	3,745.00000	35,562.52		
REMOVABLE TAPE, BLACK, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP			GM						
0065	0102913 21		11.472	7,400.00000	84,892.80	10,111.00000	115,993.39		
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"			GM						
0070	0102913 22		9.496	1,900.00000	18,042.40	3,745.00000	35,562.52		
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE			GM						
0075	0102913 31		9.368	7,400.00000	69,323.20	10,111.00000	94,719.85		
REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1V21

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(7) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.		(8) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description			Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Roadway							
0080	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44782415201			LS						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$763,482.80		\$1,702,286.68			

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0085 0102913 12		0.334	1,800.00000	601.20	8,988.00000	3,001.99		
REMOVABLE TAPE, BLACK, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP								
0090 0102913 21		0.347	7,400.00000	2,567.80	20,223.00000	7,017.38		
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"								
0095 0102913 22		0.334	1,800.00000	601.20	7,490.00000	2,501.66		
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE								
0100 0102913 29		12.000	50.00000	600.00	2,247.00000	26,964.00		
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, MESSAGE, SYMBOL OR ARROW								
0105 0102913 31		0.206	7,500.00000	1,545.00	20,223.00000	4,165.94		
REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"								
0110 0700 1 21		2.000	3,200.00000	6,400.00	3,745.00000	7,490.00		
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013 UP TO 12 SF								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1V21

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.		(8) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0115 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		7.000 AS	75.00000	525.00	898.80000	6,291.60		
0120 0700 3102 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		4.000 EA	815.00000	3,260.00	973.70000	3,894.80		
0125 0700 3602 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF		4.000 EA	75.00000	300.00	149.80000	599.20		
0130 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		174.000 EA	9.00000	1,566.00	11.98000	2,084.52		
0135 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.092 GM	9,100.00000	837.20	3,745.00000	344.54		
0145 0711 14560 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		36.000 EA	2,000.00000	72,000.00	1,498.00000	53,928.00		
0150 0711 14570 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE		12.000 EA	1,200.00000	14,400.00	1,797.60000	21,571.20		
0155 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.150 GM	22,000.00000	3,300.00	9,737.00000	1,460.55		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1V21

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.		(8) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0003 Signing									
0160	0711 16131		0.129	6,000.00000	774.00	3,745.00000	483.11		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP			GM						
0165	0711 16201		0.129	26,000.00000	3,354.00	9,737.00000	1,256.07		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0170	0711 17 1		720.000	3.00000	2,160.00	14.98000	10,785.60		
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN			SF						
0175	0713103101		2.945	75,000.00000	220,875.00	22,470.00000	66,174.15		
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES			GM						
0180	0713103131		0.982	19,000.00000	18,658.00	14,980.00000	14,710.36		
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES			GM						
0185	0713103201		0.982	75,000.00000	73,650.00	44,940.00000	44,131.08		
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES			GM						
0190	0713103331		0.982	19,000.00000	18,658.00	22,470.00000	22,065.54		
PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES			GM						
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$446,632.40		\$300,921.29			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230316 March 16, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1V21

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.		(8) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$2,085,676.35		\$2,632,474.97			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01230316	March 16, 2023	Call Order:	002	Contract:	E1V21
-----------------	----------	----------------	--------------------	-----	------------------	-------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.